GREENBELT- Asphalt or concrete pathway identified in the adopted Garden City Master 

Parks Plan for non-motorized use running generally adjacent to the Boise River Garden 

City the entire length south of the Boise River and in sections north of the Boise River.  

GREENBELT, BOISE RIVER: Land within seventy feet (70') of the six thousand five 

hundred (6,500) cfs flow line of the Boise River which may be owned by the city or over 

which the city may have a right of possession or use and: (A) which is designated by the 

city council to be retained in perpetuity for public use for purposes compatible with